



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM APPL. 16142/2014**

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Naveen Baliya & Mr.
Sarthak Guru, Advocate**

versus

**CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY &
ANR.**

..... Respondents

**Through: Ms. Pratishtha Vij for Mr. Sanjoy
Ghose, ASC/GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

09.03.2017

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the respondent. At request, renotify on 04.05.2017.

Parties shall file brief synopsis of submissions not exceeding three pages, before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 09, 2017/P