



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM No.16142/2014**

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through **Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Naveen Dahiya and Mr.
Mansumyer Singh, Advs.**

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY & ANR.

.... Respondents

Through **Mr. Ramesh Singh, SC with Mr.
Chirayu Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% 05.03.2018

Mr. Ramesh Singh seeks a short accommodation to examine
the matter.

At request, renotify the matter on 10.5.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 05, 2018

rb