



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014 and CM APPL. 16142/2014**

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr Naveen Dahiya and Mr
Mansumyer Singh, Advocates.

Versus

**CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
for GNCTD with Mr Chirayu Jain
and Ms Nikita Goyal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **22.11.2018**

List on 27.03.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

**NOVEMBER 22, 2018
RK**