

\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 and CM Nos. 16142/2014 and 32131/2019
TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr Mansumyer Singh, Advocate.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
& ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr Ishan Agrawal and Mr
Dhananjaya Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% **16.09.2019**

1. Substantial arguments are yet to be heard.
2. The petition is released from being part heard.
3. List before the concerned Roster Bench on 23.09.2019, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019
RK