



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM APPL. 16142/2014 & CM APPL.**
32131/2019
TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mansumyer Singh, Adv.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
with Mr.Dhananjaya Mishra,
Mr.Chirayu Jain & Mr.Ishan
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

This petition has been received on being released from being part heard. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List for hearing on 17th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/rv