

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM Nos.16142/2014, 32131/2019

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr.Mansumyer Singh, Adv.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Respondents
Through Mr.Ramesh Singh, SC and
Mr.Dhanajaya Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.02.2020**

A request for pass-over is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. Today it would not be possible to accede to this request.

List on 21st April, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/Arya