



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 and C.M. Nos. 16142/2014 (interim relief) &
32131/2019 (direction)

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Sharma, proxy counsel
for Mr. Navin Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE
AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
14.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Ms. Manisha Sharma, learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. Navin Dahiya is indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 03.02.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022
kd