



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 and C.M. Nos. 16142/2014 & 32131/2019

TARASPAN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Dr. V.K. Chaudhary, Senior Advocate
along with Ms. Manisha Chaudhary,
Mr. Mansumyer Singh and Ms. Anjali
Bisht, Advocates.

versus

**CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Dogra, proxy counsel for
Mr.Dhananjaya Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

03.02.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing)

Learned proxy counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.

At request, the matter is adjourned to 22.08.2023.

In the meantime, parties are directed to file their written synopsis along with copies of judgments on which they wish to rely on.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2023

N³