



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM APPL. 16142/2014, CM APPL.
32131/2019

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mansumyer Singh, Advocate with
Ms. Manisha Sharma, with Mr.
Chandrashekhar, Mr. Misbahul
Haque, Advocates

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE

AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Anushka
Bhatnagar, Ms. Vaishnavi Gosain,
Advocates for R-1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 01.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 9, 2024/J