



\$~8, 23, 35 to 42 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014, CM APPLs. 16142/2014 & 32131/2019

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. U.K. Chaudhary, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Manisha Chaudhary,
Mr. Mansumyer Singh, Mr. Misbahul
Haque and Ms. Manisha Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE
AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Ms. Anushka Bhatnagar, Advocate
for R-1 & 2.

23

+ W.P.(C) 3788/2015

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil P. Chhabra, Ms. Ritu
Chhabra and Ms. Khyati Jain,
Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT
OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

35

+ W.P.(C) 6613/2014, CM APPLs. 15731/2014 & 59376/2023

GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash and Ms. Prachi
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Anum



Panwar, Advocate.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Satakshi Sood and
Mr. Garvish Jain, Advocates for
intervener.

36

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayang Kamra,
Advocate for GNCTD.

37

+ W.P.(C) 7053/2014

ACTION CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain and Mr. Sarthak
Dagar, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE-II

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayang Kamra,
Advocate.

38

+ W.P.(C) 7509/2015 & CM APPL. 14330/2015

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vidhi Goel and Mr. Krishna Dev
Yadav, Advocates.

versus



COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Satyakam,
ASC and Mr. Anum Panwar,
Advocate.

39

+ W.P.(C) 7412/2015, CM APPLs. 13666/2015 & 25591/2016

M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divij Kumar and Mr. Arnav
Sanyal, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayang Kamra,
Advocate.

40

+ W.P.(C) 8828/2015 & CM APPL. 19721/2015

M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Srivastava and
Mr. Yash Srivastava, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

41

+ W.P.(C) 8143/2015 & CM APPL. 16943/2015

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayang Kamra,
Advocate.

42

+ W.P.(C) 7634/2015, CM APPLs. 14877/2015 & 27064/2016



NETWORK 18 MEDIA & INVESTMENTS
LTD. & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anant Garg, Advocate.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayang Kamra,
Advocate.

47

+ W.P.(C) 1908/2024

CONVERGYS INDIA SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Tiwari and Mr. Pranshu,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Mayank Kamra,
Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **01.05.2024**

1. List on 25.07.2024.
2. The written submissions, if any, filed in any of the petitions by any of the parties, be taken on record.
3. If the written submissions are not filed in any of the petitions, the respective counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the written submissions within 04 weeks with an advance copy to the opposite counsel.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 1, 2024

N/ABK