



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014, CM APPL. 16142/2014 & CM APPL. 32131/2019**

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Manisha Chaudhary,
Mr. Mansumver Singh, Mr. Misbahul
Haque, Mr. Manisha Sharma and
Mr. Shravan Chandrasekhar,
Advocates

versus

**CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE
AUTHORITY & ANR.**Respondents
Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Mr. P.C. Mann, Mr. Sandeep Sharma
and Ms. Anushka Bhatnagar,
Advocates for R-1 & 2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

ORDER
25.07.2024

%

1. It is stated that the pleadings are completed and the written submissions on behalf of the parties have already been filed.
2. The present petition is ripe for final hearing.
3. List on 07.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024
N/ABK