



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014 & CM APPL. 16142/2014 and CM APPL. 32131/2019**

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Misbahul Haque, Adv.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY

& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Ms. Anushka Bhatnagar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the issue involved in the present Petition is also a subject matter of W.P.(C) 5638/2014 and the arguments in the said Petition have already been concluded before a Coordinate Bench of this Court comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain and is pending for Judgment.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents further submits that this matter also forms part of a batch of matters including W.P.(C) 6613/2014 and connected matters which are listed before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain today.

3. At request of learned Counsel for the parties list the matter before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain on 07.10.2024, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)