



\$~57 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

57

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014, CM APPL. 16142/2014, CM APPL. 32131/2019

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Chaudhary, Mr.
Mansumyer Singh, Mr. Misbahul
Haque, Advocates

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

58

+ W.P.(C) 3788/2015

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil P. Chhabra, Ms. Ritu
Chhabra, Ms. Khyati Jain, Ms. Udisha
Sahay, Advocates

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates

59

+ W.P.(C) 7509/2015, CM APPL. 14330/2015, CM APPL. 41801/2024

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vidhi Goel, Advocate (VC)

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Mr. Sudhir,



Advocates

60

+ W.P.(C) 8143/2015, CM APPL. 16943/2015

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Ms. Ishita Kadyan,
Advocates (VC)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Wasan, Advocate for
GNCTD

61

+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Advocate
(VC)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Wasan, Advocate for
GNCTD

62

+ W.P.(C) 8828/2015, CM APPL. 19721/2015

M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Yash
Srivastava, Advocates (VC)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
SC(Civil) with Mr. Divyam
Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, Mr. Kartik
Sharma and Mr. Rishabh Srivastava,
Advocates

63

+ W.P.(C) 1908/2024

CONVERGYS INDIA SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner



Through: Ms. Pranshu Singh, Advocate (VC)
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
SC(Civil) with Mr. Divyam
Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, Mr. Kartik
Sharma and Mr. Rishabh Srivastava,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 12th February, 2025.
3. Interim order(s) to continue, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/JN