



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6833/2014, CM APPL. 16142/2014, CM APPL. 32131/2019**

WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. U.K Chaudhary, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mansumyer Singh and Mr.
Misbahul Haque, Advocates.

versus

**CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Utkarsh,
Singh, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

1. Renotify on 08.07.2025 alongwith W.P.(C) 7634/2015.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025

ga