



\$~7 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6613/2014 and CM APPLs.15731/2014

(7) **GINNI ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED**Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Mr. Ashraf Belal, Advs.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS, DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly (CGSC) along with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R2
Mr. Yash Srivastava, Mr. Ayushman Das, Advs. in CM No. 59376/2026

+ W.P.(C) 6833/2014 and CM APPLs.16142/2014, 32131/2019

(8) **WCS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manisha Chaudhary, Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Mr. Shravan Chandrashekhar, Advs.

versus

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Rajbala, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 7053/2014

(9) **ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED**.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS/SUBDIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-IIRespondent
Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal, Adv. for Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD for Collector of Stamps.

+ W.P.(C) 3788/2015



- (10) M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akhil, Ms. Ritu, Ms. Udisha
Sahay, Advs.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta (PC)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Rajbala,
Advs.
- + W.P.(C) 7412/2015 and CM APPLs.13666/2015, 25591/2016
- (11) M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Divij Kumar along with Ms.
Saumya, Mr. Yogesh, Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Ms. Minu
Kumari, Adv. for GNCTD
- + W.P.(C) 7509/2015 and CM APPLs.14330/2015, 41801/2024
- (12) PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Vidhi Goel, Ms. Akshita Singh,
Advs.
versus
COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta (PC)
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advs., GNCTD.
- + W.P.(C) 8143/2015 and CM APPL.16943/2015
- (13) INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LTD.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Mr. Ishita Kadyan,
Advs.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through:



+ W.P.(C) 8270/2015

(14) ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Adv.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD for Collector of
Stamps

+ W.P.(C) 8828/2015 and CM APPL.19721/2015

(15) M/S TIMES INTERNET LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vashisht, Mr. Ankit Bhushan, Mr.
Moksh Arora, Adv.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD for Collector of
Stamps

+ W.P.(C) 1908/2024

(16) CONVERGYS INDIA SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pranshu Singh, Ms. Aditi Kumar,
Adv.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD for Collector of
Stamps

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA



ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Respective counsel for the parties jointly submit that an LPA bearing No.236/2025, which is pending before a Division Bench of this Court, will have a bearing on the outcome of all these petitions ; the said LPA is now listed for 24.07.2026.

2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 15.10.2026.

CM APPL.59376/2023 in W.P.(C) 6613/2014

3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw the present application; the same is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/r